





Enter for a chance to win a \$200 LEGO® Gift Card, plus other LEGO® prizes!

**Date**: Friday, May 9, 2014 **Check in Time:** 5:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

**Competition Time:** 6:00 p.m.

**Location:** Davis Elementary School — 2433 Jamerson Road, Marietta GA 30066

# **Event Description**

2<sup>nd</sup> through 8<sup>th</sup> grade students are invited to enter the Cobb EMC LEGO® Building Competition. A limited number of LEGO® builders, 35 in each heat, will display speed and accuracy to win a **\$200 LEGO® Gift Card**. Each entrant will receive a basic LEGO® set for the first level of competition. The first six builders in each heat that accurately complete the assigned set will advance to a finalist round of timed competition to win a **\$150 or \$200 LEGO® Gift Card**.

### FIRST ROUND COMPETITION

```
2<sup>nd</sup> Grade Heat = 35 students

1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> place advance

4<sup>th</sup> 5<sup>th</sup> & 6<sup>th</sup> place advance

3<sup>rd</sup> Grade Heat = 35 students

1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> place advance

4<sup>th</sup> 5<sup>th</sup> & 6<sup>th</sup> place advance

5<sup>th</sup> Grade Heat = 35 students

1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> place advance

5<sup>th</sup> Grade Heat = 35 students

1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> place advance

4<sup>th</sup> 5<sup>th</sup> & 6<sup>th</sup> place advance

4<sup>th</sup> 5<sup>th</sup> & 6<sup>th</sup> place advance

Middle School Heat (6<sup>th</sup>, 7<sup>th</sup> & 8<sup>th</sup> Grades) = 35 students

1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> place advance

4<sup>th</sup> 5<sup>th</sup> & 6<sup>th</sup> place advance
```

### **FINALIST ROUND COMPETITION**

```
2<sup>nd</sup> Grade Finalists = 6 students
(1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup>) Winner receives $200 LEGO® Gift Card
(4<sup>th</sup>, 5<sup>th</sup> & 6<sup>th</sup>) Winner receives $150 LEGO® Gift Card

3<sup>rd</sup> Grade Finalists = 6 students
(1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup>) Winner receives $200 LEGO® Gift Card
(4<sup>th</sup>, 5<sup>th</sup> & 6<sup>th</sup>) Winner receives $150 LEGO® Gift Card

4<sup>th</sup> Grade Finalists = 6 students
(1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup>) Winner receives $200 LEGO® Gift Card
(4<sup>th</sup>, 5<sup>th</sup> & 6<sup>th</sup>) Winner receives $150 LEGO® Gift Card

5<sup>th</sup> Grade Finalists = 6 students
(1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup>) Winner receives $200 LEGO® Gift Card
(4<sup>th</sup>, 5<sup>th</sup> & 6<sup>th</sup>) Winner receives $150 LEGO® Gift Card

Middle School Finalists = 6 students
(1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup>) Winner receives $150 LEGO® Gift Card

Middle School Finalists = 5 students
```

# **Pre-Registration**

A \$25.00 entry fee is due to complete your registration. Registration and payment may only be made online at the following web address: <a href="http://www.kellrobotics.org">http://www.kellrobotics.org</a>

## **Additional Information**

Students should be prepared to carefully open their LEGO® set's packaging at the start of competition. Contest facilitators are not responsible for spilled or lost LEGO® pieces.

Refreshments will be available for purchase at the event.

All LEGO® sets used during the competition will become the property of the entrant.

Door prizes consisting of LEGO® sets will be awarded at the end of the competition.

#### **Contest Directors:**

Mark Justice, *Cobb EMC* 678-355-3124 mark.justice@cobbemc.com Kristina Farmer, *Davis Foundation* 770-542-7530 knrfarmer@yahoo.com

### Release:

By submitting this registration, you agree to the following release:

Registering for this event acknowledges acceptance of the following releases by parent/guardian for the minor student and the family: In consideration for acceptance of this entry, I hereby for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages I may have against the Davis Foundation, the competition directors, volunteers, representatives, assigns or sponsors for any and all injuries, damages and/or claims of any description which might arise out of the LEGO® Building Competition and all activities in any way connected therewith. I understand the building of each LEGO® set will be timed and judged for accuracy. I attest that I understand and agree that the decisions of the event judges are final. I understand that Davis Elementary School and Cobb EMC reserve the right to use photos and videos taken during the event for news releases, websites, yearbooks, videos, slide presentations, and all other marketing purposes. Furthermore, I attest that I am currently a 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th, 7th or 8th grade student for the school year of 2013/2014.

Participant:	Date
-	
Parent/Guardian:	Date
*A Parent/Guardian must sign for the minor(s)	

This event is sponsored by COBB EMC. All proceeds will benefit the Davis Elementary School Foundation.